



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4707/2024

LAXMI CHAND GUPTA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Mr. Kunal Sachdeva and Ms. Nimmi, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for State with SI Akash Deep PS Sadar Bazar

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER
04.03.2025**

%

It is already 05.33 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 01.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 4, 2025
N.S. ASWAL