



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4707/2024**

LAXMI CHAND GUPTA & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Ms. Katyayani Vajpayee, Ms. Nimmi Babu, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

01.05.2025

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 13.10.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MAY 1, 2025

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 03/05/2025 at 15:17:00