



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4707/2024**

LAXMI CHAND GUPTA & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Ms. Katyayani Vajpayee, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP.
Mr. C.M. Grover, Ms. Payal Budhiraja, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
13.10.2025

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 08.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025